

Important Notice to Customers

Product Recall

(Biona Organic Spelt Lasagne Sheets)



As a precautionary measure, Biona are recalling the above-mentioned product due to incorrect allergen declaration.

Best Before Date: 12.10.2020; 18.01.2021

Our current packaging states the ingredients in the following format:

*Dicoccum **Spelt***, Water =* Certified Organic Ingredients*

*For allergens, including cereals containing **gluten**, please see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of **soya**.*

However, the ingredients should be stated as follows:

*Dicoccum Spelt (**wheat**)*, Water =* Certified Organic Ingredients*

*For allergens, including cereals containing **gluten**, please see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of **soya**.*

Should any customer with an intolerance to wheat have purchased this product, please return it to the shop for a refund. We apologise for any inconvenience to our customers.

If you have any questions please contact the Biona Customer Service department on 0208 547 2775; email: info@windmillorganics.com